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STUDENT SURVEY - 1,047 Responses (1,360 responses in November 2022)

Responses to the student survey were significantly higher than last year (an average of 1,204 compared to an average of 950 across the two surveys last year) making them
more representative of the student view, although in many cases figures were very much in line with those from previous surveys.

In overall terms positive responses from students are down compared to both November 2022 and June 2022. The biggest reduction in positives were in the questions ‘I enjoy
learning at this school’ down 10% compared to November 2022 and down 7% compared to June 2022, and ‘/ feel proud to be a Hinchingbrooke student’ down 8% compared
to November 2022 and down 7% compared to June 2022. Responses to the statement ‘Behaviour is good at HBK’ were less positive compared to November 2022 (down 9%),
but the same as this time last year (a pattern seen from previous years). The fact that we are maintaining similar outlooks on behaviour year on year is significant given the
consistent media messaging that behaviour in schools is deteriorating.

Significant positives include the fact that, while overall numbers of students experiencing bullying or prejudice have remained broadly similar to last year, students are far
more likely to report this and, in the case of bullying, this has led to more issues being resolved.

Although positive responses to the question about feeling safe at school have gone down slightly compared to both November 2022 and June 2022, Hinchingbrooke’s average
figure of 75% is well in excess of the DfE National Behaviour Survey figure of 41%.

While student responses may appear more negative, the school’s expectations and the standards we are holding them to have risen this year and this may have led to students
feeling less positive about their experience of school. This is a matter to be further explored through student forums and REP meetings next year.

Student comments on the behaviour system contained some interesting aspects. There was a significant increase in the number of students who felt that the behaviour system
was having a positive impact on some students (129 comments versus 51 in November 2022). Far fewer students commented that the system was too strict (156 versus 341
in November 2022). However student comments still picked out the fairness and consistency of the system as the biggest areas for concern, something reflected also in the
parent / carer survey.



% (raw figures)

Year 7 ‘ Year 8 ‘ Year 9 ‘ Year 10 ‘ Year 11 ‘ Year 12 ‘ Year 13
Student Responses November 2022 — 1360 Respondents
21(291) \ 20 (266) \ 16 (212) \ 16 (212) \ 15 (208) \ 8 (115) \ 4 (56)
Student Responses June 2023 - 1047 Respondents
29 (304) \ 26 (271) \ 15 (153) \ 11 (119) \ 9 (98) \ 4 (47) \ 5 (55)
Cromwell Montagu ‘ Pepys ‘ Vesey ‘ Wylton
Student Responses November 2022 — 1360 Respondents
22 (299) 19 (258) \ 20 (269) \ 19 (262) \ 20 (272)
Student Responses June 2023 - 1047 Respondents
22 (231) \ 16 (171) \ 22 (235) \ 20 (210) \ 19 (200)
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3. | take part in school activities outside of lessons, like
clubs Sp’;rts' L o ant 20 (266) | 18 (191) | 32 (441) | 33(343) | 16(222) | 17(176) | 20(273) | 17(182) | 12(158) | 15 (155)
4. | feel proud to be a Hinchingbrooke student 17 (225) | 10(109) | 45 (608) | 44 (459) | 32(444) | 36(373) 4 (58) 6 (66) 2 (25) 4 (40)
6. I enjoy school 8(103) | 6(60) |36(484) | 32(328) | 36(493) | 39(412) | 12(172) | 15(162) | 8(108) | 8(85)
7. Teachers help me to do my best 15 (210) | 11 (110) | 47 (634) | 45 (463) | 29(398) | 34(360) | 8(105) | 9(99) 1(13) 1(15)
8. My teachers give me work that challenges me 14 (186) | 11 (106) | 56 (762) | 52 (544) | 26 (353) | 32(339) 3 (47) 5 (54) 1(12) 0(4)
9. Teachers listen to what | have to say in lessons 15 (200) | 12 (128) | 46 (631) | 46 (474) | 30(410) | 32(334) 7 (90) 8 (86) 2 (29) 2 (25)
10. 1 enjoy learning at this school 9(116) | 6(60) | 42(569) | 35(367) | 38(513) | 45(472) | 8(109) | 9(99) 3 (53) 5 (49)
11. Behaviour is good at HBK 7(97) | 4(46) |30(410) | 24(251) | 42(566) | 46(484) | 16(217) | 18(184) | 5(70) 8(82)
:)2' | think the new behaviour system will/has improve/d 5(62) | 3(32) | 26(357) | 23(230) | 21(290) | 28 (296) | 23 (311) | 24 (256) | 25(340) | 22 (233)
ehaviour over time
:V‘L';Ciirgerfea” adultatschool | can talk to if something is | 5g(360) | 21 (221) | 52 (708) | 55(574) | 13(170) | 14(150) | 6(76) | 6(64) | 3(46) | 4(38)
16. | feel safe when | am at school 28 (375) | 28 (296) | 48 (656) | 45(467) | 20(268) | 21(224) 3 (47) 4 (38) 1(14) 2(22)
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17. Have you ever been bullied in your time at Yes Yes No No
Hinchingbrooke? November 2022 June 2023 November 2022 June 2023
21 (286) 21 (224) 79 (1074) 79 (823)
18. Did you report this? (Out of those who said yes to being Yes Yes No No
bullied) November 2022 June 2023 November 2022 June 2023
67 (191) 76 (171) 33 (95) 24 (53)
20. Did the school help you deal with the issue? (Out of
those who reported it) 12 (34) 16 (28) 22 (64) 32 (53) 33 (93) 29 (50) 20 (57) 11 (19) 13 (38) 12 (21)
E;:L”Ch'”gbm"ke encourages me to look after my physical | 55 (593) | 17 (177) | 52 (712) | 53 (557) | 21(288) | 24(248) | 4 (54) 5 (51) 1(13) 1(14)
22. Hinchingbrooke encourages me to look after my
emotional and mental health 16 (221) | 14 (150) | 45 (616) | 47 (493) 27 (369) 28 (291) 8 (108) 9 (93) 4 (46) 2 (20)
23. Hinchingbrooke encourages me to be independent and
take on responsibilities 16 (221) | 13 (136) | 50 (685) | 50(519) 28 (377) 30 (319) 5 (63) 4 (46) 1(18) 3 (27)
24. Hinchingbrooke encourages my personal development 11 (115) 51 (539) 31 (325) 5 (48) 2 (20)
25. Hinchingbrooke encourages me to respect people from
other backgrounds and to treat everyone equally 38 (515) | 32(329) | 49 (666) | 52 (541) 11 (150) 13 (141) 1(17) 2(22) 1(12) 1(14)
26. Have you ever been the victim of prejudice in your time Yes Yes No No
at Hinchingbrooke? November 2022 June 2023 November 2022 June 2023
15 (198) 16 (163) 85 (1162) 84 (884)
27. Did you report this? (Out of those who said yes) Yes Yes No No
November 2022 June 2023 November 2022 June 2023
33 (66) 48 (79) 67 (132) 52 (84)
28. Did the school help you deal with the issue? (Out of
those who reported it) 6(12) 14 (11) 12 (24) 23 (18) 40 (78) 28 (22) 21 (43) 19 (15) 21 (41) 16 (13)
i‘p'\s"y school provides me with information about my next | 54 (>68) | 16 (170) | 55 (746) | 55 (573) | 19(259) | 22(228) | 5(73) | 6(61) 1(14) | 1(15)
30. Have you had the opportunity to consider careers and Not yet Not yet No No
get some careers advice in your time at Hinchingbrooke? Yes NZ\(/)e(rEZZ; 2022 Yezlsu(r1:627(;23 Nov 2022 | June 2023 November 2022 June 2023
47 (641) 40 (415) 13 (176) 15 (165)
31. I would recommend this school to a friend moving to the Yes Yes Maybe Maybe No No
area November 2022 June 2023 Nov 2022 | June 2023 November 2022 June 2023
59 (804) 54 (567) 32 (435) 35 (369) 9 (121) 11 (111)




Numbers in bold = Summer 2023 responses. Numbers in (brackets) = Autumn 2022 responses

5. The best thing about HBK is... (departments named if they got more than 10 mentions)

15. Can you explain why you think this? (Adult in school | can talk to)

Food —123 (112) Everything — 16 (5)

Friends —120 (114) Behaviour system/rewards — 15 (0)
Facilities/site — 116 (188) History department — 10 (18)
Sporting opportunities — 97 (108) House system/interhouse — 8 (13)
Teachers —91 (171) School productions — 3 (2)
Curriculum/lessons — 86 (146) Basecamp —1(3)

PE department/lessons — 75 (73)

Extra-curricular activities — 68 (83)

Other departments — 44 (18)

Break/lunch — 42 (37)

Opportunities — 33 (81)

Ethos/sense of community — 31 (54)

Pastoral support — 30 (28)

Art department — 22 (35)

People generally — 21 (44)

Don’t feel comfortable talking to anyone at school — 50 (74)
Don’t trust the school — 28 (44)

Don’t know —29 (27)

Would rather deal with myself or speak to family/friends — 11 (21)
Don’t feel it would make a difference — 27 (21)

They’re too busy — 7 (11)

Don’t know who to talk to —5 (11)

There isn’t anyone | can talk to —9 (9)

They wouldn’t understand — 6 (9)

| can talk to my tutor/SSO/a teacher —9 (8)

| don’t need to talk to anyone — 23 (0)

19. Why did you not report this? (bullying)

27. Why did you not report this? (discrimination / prejudice)

Didn’t want to/there was no need — 24 (42)
Nothing would happen as a result — 12 (23)
Worried/scared about repercussions — 5 (16)
Don’t know — 5 (5)

Didn’t know who to talk to — 1 (3)

The incident involved a friend — 1 (2)
(The incident has only just happened — 2)

Didn’t feel it was serious enough — 30 (50) Didn’t know what to say — 3 (9)

Didn’t want to report it — 23 (24) Don’t know — 2 (5)

Nothing would happen as a result — 12 (20) Someone else already reported it —3 (1)
Worried/scared about repercussions —2 (18)

13. Why do you think that the new behaviour system has improved behaviour
since September?/Why do you think the new behaviour system will improve
behaviour over time? (Positive)

13. Why do you think that the new behaviour system has improved behaviour
since September?/Why do you think the new behaviour system will improve
behaviour over time? (Negative)

The system and consequences are clear — 40 (235)
Having warnings allows the chance to modify behaviour — 23 (78)
The new system has a positive impact on some students’ behaviour — 129 (51)

There is a focus on rewarding good behaviour — 16 (42)
(Behaviour has already improved — 32)
(It will take time for the new system to be embedded — 25)

Changes during the year have made the system better - 15
Parents are informed about child’s behaviour — 4 (15)

(Neutral)

Don’t know/no difference — 186 (91)
(Too early to say — 11)

N/A-18

It is too strict — 156 (341)

Many students still don’t care about sanctions — 163 (215)

Student unhappiness at system results in further poor behaviour — 26 (52)
Previous system was better/It just won’t — 26 (51)

The system focuses too much on the negatives — 17 (21)

Some behaviours are worse than others but sanctioned at the same level — 53 (19)
It is not consistently used — 34 (19)

Causes stress - 22

Students are not aware of the incidents logged against them — 8 (9)
(There are too many sanctions being issued for the school to keep up with —6)
(The system is too complicated — 4)

It can’t deal effectively with behaviour outside of classrooms — 8 (1)




Student Response (%)

Question
2020 - 2021 December 2021 June 2022 November 2022 June 2023
995 responses 934 responses 971 responses 1360 responses 1047 responses
Positive Some of Negative Positive Some of Negative Positive Some of Negative Positive Some of Negative Positive Some of Negative
response | the time/ | response | response | the time/ | response | response | thetime/ | response | response | thetime/ | Response | response | the time/ | Response
Neutral Neutral Neutral Neutral Neutral
| enjoy school 50 34 16 48 39 13 44 37 19 44 36 20 38 39 23
Teachers help me to do my 66 26 8 69 27 4 61 32 7 62 29 9 56 34 10
best
My teachers give me work 66 29 5 69 27 4 61 34 5 70 26 4 63 32 5
that challenges me
I enjoy learning at this 55 36 9 55 37 8 48 40 12 51 38 11 41 45 14
school
| feel proud to be a 65 28 7 67 28 5 61 33 6 62 32 6 54 36 10
Hinchingbrooke student
Teachers listen to what | 67 25 8 69 26 5 61 31 8 61 30 g 58 32 10
have to say in lessons
There is an adult at school | 67 18 15 79 12 9 77 14 9 78 13 9 76 14 10
can talk to if something is
worrying me
Behaviour is good at HBK 38 44 18 36 49 15 28 49 23 37 42 21 28 46 26
| think the new behaviour 31 21 48 26 28 46
system will/has improve/d
behaviour over time
Have you ever been bullied? 24 76 23 77 23 77 21 79 21 79
Did you report this? * 52 48 58 42 65 35 67 33 76 24
Did reporting it resolve the 55 19 26 46 32 21 41 28 31 34 33 33 48 29 23
issue? *
| feel safe when | am at 78 18 4 80 16 4 77 18 5 76 20 4 73 21 6
school
My school encourages me to 71 21 8 78 18 4 73 21 6 74 21 5 70 24 6
look after my physical health
My school encourages me to 61 25 14 68 24 8 59 27 14 61 27 12 61 28 11
look after my emotional and
mental health
| take part in school 29 37 34 50 19 31 51 20 29 52 16 32 51 17 32
activities outside of lessons,




like clubs, sports, music and
art

My school encourages me to
be independent and take on
responsibilities

67

25

73

24

65

28

66

28

63

30

Hinchingbrooke encourages
my personal development

62

31

My school encourages me to
respect people from other
backgrounds and to treat
everyone equally

87

10

91

87

10

87

11

84

13

Have you ever been the
victim of prejudice in your
time at Hinchingbrooke?

15

85

13

87

16

84

15

85

16

84

Did you report this? *

28

72

31

69

36

64

33

67

48

52

Did reporting it resolve the
issue? *

64

31

42

19

39

42

26

32

18

40

42

37

28

35

My school provides me with
information about my next
steps

80

16

74

19

73

20

75

19

71

22

Have you had the
opportunity to consider
careers and get some
careers advice in your time
at Hinchingbrooke?

61

28

11

40

49

11

45

43

12

40

47

13

45

40

15

| would recommend this
school to a friend moving to
the area

65

28

69

25

62

31

59

32

54

35

11

* Only answered by those who said they had previously been bullied / the victim of prejudice




PARENTS/CARERS SURVEY JUNE 2023 — 242 RESPONSES

It was pleasing to have so many more responses to this year’s surveys: 391 (242 in summer- average 317) responses compared with 117 responses in November 2021 and 77
responses in June 2022 (average 97).

Overall responses were a little less positive when comparing June 2023 to November 2022, however responses were more positive in comparison to this time last year. We
might expect the reduction in positive views over the course of the year, but it is very pleasing to see that in general parents and carers are happier with the school now than
they were in June 2022. Some significant areas of improvement include the question ‘The school lets me know how my child is doing’ where positive responses more than
doubled when comparing November 2022 (37%) to November 2023 (76%) and even more impressively saw a small increase over the course of this year to 78% in June 2023.
This is interesting as there were some negative comments made regarding how informative reports were; it may be that much of this positive feeling comes from regular
parental engagement with the Arbor app rather than reporting / parents’ evenings.

Another significant increase in positive responses was for the question ‘The school supports my child’s wider personal development’ which increased from 57% to 80%
comparing November 2022 and November 2023, and maintained a strong positive response to the end of this year (76%). This could be the result of work around promoting
the different aspects of personal development opportunities available with students and parents / carers centred around a new logo.

The biggest reduction in positive comments was for the question ‘The school makes me aware of what my child will learn during the year’ which dropped from 71% in November
2022 to 59% in June 2023. However the figures from 2021 to 2022 were much lower than either of these figures (46% in November 2021 and 44% in June 2022), suggesting
that the messaging around curriculum has improved significantly, however more perhaps need to be done to reinforce these messages across the year.

In terms of additional comments to the question around the behaviour system, previously the biggest criticism was the fact the system focused too much on minor issues
however parents’ and carers’ biggest concern now seems to be centred around the lack of flexibility in the system and indeed there are far fewer negative comments overall
on the behaviour system. Changes to the categorisation of certain negative behaviours seem to have gone down well with parents and carers, and this is reflected in some
positive comments to this effect. One aspect that has been raised in the current survey, that perhaps understandably wasn’t present earlier in the year, regards a feeling that
sanctions are not always applied consistently by staff. However this is still a small number of negative comments and is balanced by the positive comments regarding being
able to see everything that has been recorded.

In terms of the final two opportunities for parents and carers to make additional comments, it was pleasing to see the number of generally positive comments remaining
consistent with November 2022 for two reasons. Firstly there is a general trend towards parents and carers becoming less positive over the year and secondly there were
significantly fewer responses to the June survey. Another pleasing aspect emerging from these comments is the significant reduction in parents and carers making negative
comments regarding communication from the school.



1. Which year group is your child in? (Please tick all that apply)

Year 7 ‘ Year 8 ‘ Year 9 ‘ Year 10 ‘ Year 11 Year 12 ‘ Year 13
Parent / Carer Responses November 2022 — 391 Respondents
121 (25%) | 104 (21%) | 71 (15%) | 60 (12%) | 69 (14%) 43 (9%) | 22 (4%)
Parent / Carer Responses June 2023 - 242 Respondents
81 (26%) | 51 (16%) | 55 (18%) | 38 (12%) | 38 (12%) 36 (12%) | 11 (4%)
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2. My child is happy at this School 21(81) | 21(50) | 61(239) | 60 (144) | 12(48) 12 (29) 4 (16) 6 (15) 2(7) 1(4)
3. My child feels safe at this School 24 (95) 26 (64) | 61 (238) | 60(145) | 10(38) 8 (19) 2 (8) 2 (6) 3 (11) 3 (8)
4. The school makes sure its pupils are well behaved 14 (55) 15 (36) | 50(196) | 47 (114) | 19 (76) 20 (49) 6 (21) 5(11) 11 (43) 13 (32)
5. I think the new Arbor behaviour system will improve
behaviour over time/ has improved behaviour since September 9(33) 5(12) 31(122) | 28 (67} 17 (68) = e ez i) e
7. My child has been bullied in their time at Hinchingbrooke No No Yes Yes
1 12 (2
61(241) | 60 (145) 29 (112) | 28(68) B (29)
8. Hinchingbrooke dealt with the bullying quickly and effectively
Of the 112/68 respondents who indicated their child had been bullied 9(10) 12 (8) 31(34) 26 (18) 34 (38) 26 (18) 13 (15) 15 (10) 13 (15) 21(14)
10. _The school makes me aware of what my child will learn 13 (51) 11(27) | 58 (226) | 48 (117) | 20 (79) 30 (73) 4 (17) 4 (10) 5 (18) 6 (15)
during the year
11. When | have raised concerns with the school, the school has
listened and responded well 14 (56) 17 (41) | 40(154) | 44 (107) | 19(72) 15 (36) 6 (25) 7 (18) 21 (84) 17 (40)
12. My child has SEND and the school gives them the support
they need to succeed 28% (108) Aut 2022, 28% (68) Sum 2023 11 (12) 13 (9) 40 (43) 32 (22) 16 (17) 15 (10) 13 (14) 22 (15) 20 (22) 18 (12)
My child does not have SEND — 72% (283) Aut 2022, 72% (174) Sum 2023
13. The school has high expectations for my child 24 (92) 24 (59) | 54 (212) | 48 (116) | 12 (45) 12 (29) 1(5) 4 (10) 9 (37) 12 (28)
14. My child does well at this school 19 (74) 19 (45) | 56(222) | 56 (135) | 13(52) 14 (34) 1(4) 5(12) 11 (41) 6 (16)
15. The school lets me know how my child is doing 17 (65) | 13(32) | 59(231) | 65(158) | 15(61) | 16 (38) 4 (15) 5(13) 5(19) 0(1)
16. There is a good range of subjects available to my child 26 (100) | 24 (58) | 67 (261) | 63 (153) 5(19) 9(22) 0(2) 2 (6) 2(9) 1(3)
;Zt.isft\i/ecsh”d has the opportunity to take part in clubs and 28(109) | 21(52) | 62 (244) | 64 (154) 5 (20) 6 (14) 1(3) 3(3) 4 (15) 6 (14)
18. The school supports my child’s wider personal development 18 (68) 17 (40) | 62(242) | 59 (142) 9 (36) 11 (26) 2(9) 4(9) 9 (36) 10 (25)
19. I would recommend this school to another parent 26 (100) | 23(56) | 46(178) | 51 (124) | 9(35) 9 (21) 4 (13) 6 (15) 17 (65) 11 (26)
20. | think Hinchingbrooke is a good school 26 (100) | 24(58) | 48(189) | 53(129) | 9(37) 11 (26) 3 (10) 5(11) 14 (55) 7 (18)




Question Comments Summer

2023 response numbers in bold, Autumn 2022 responses in (brackets)

6. Please explain why you think this (Q5. |
think the new Arbor behaviour system will
improve behaviour over time/ has improved
behaviour since September)

Parents can see positives and negatives straight
away — 13 (77)

Rewards/praise are motivating — 4 (27)

The system is clear — 5 (23)

The system challenges all negative behaviours — 1

(15)

Behaviour issues are dealt with greater consistency —

(9)

Changes to the system have generally been positive

~4(0)

No experience of previous system — 10 (0)
No change — 4 (0)
Too early to tell — (19)

The system is too rigid — 26 (27)

The system is not used consistently by staff — 11 (0)

The system doesn’t deal effectively with bullying/poor behaviour
outside of lessons — 10 (12)

There is still disruption in lessons — 9 (0)

The system focuses too much on minor issues — 6 (82)

Detentions are not effective sanction — 5 (0)

The system doesn’t work for students with additional needs — 3 (0)
System doesn’t work for Sixth Form — 2 (0)

The school is too big for behaviour to be managed effectively — 2 (0)
Not enough explanation is given why incidents are recorded — 1 (12)
The system punishes the wrong students — 0 (46)

The system is having a negative impact on student morale/mental
health —0 (22)

9. Please feel free to explain your answer (Q8.
Hinchingbrooke dealt with the bullying
quickly and effectively)

Bullying quickly dealt with — 12 (15)
Communication good — 0 (2)

Didn’t tell anyone — 7 (11)

Too early to tell — 1 (3)

Student dealt with issue themselves — 5 (0)

There seem to have been no consequences for the bully — 3 (14)
Parents/carers not informed of outcomes/issue not followed up — 0 (10)
Bullying happening outside of school/lessons not dealt with — 0 (9)
Concerns not taken seriously — 14 (7)

Not easy to report to relevant person — 0 (4)

21. Please explain your answer (20. | think
Hinchingbrooke is a good school)

General positive comment — 66 (66)
My child is happy — 45 (54)
Ethos/expectations — 9 (29)
Academic achievement — 10 (25)
Quiality of teaching — 13 (24)
Extra-curricular provision — 3 (18)
Curriculum — 0 (15)

Transition —2 (11)
Communication — 8 (8)

Facilities — 3 (7)

Pastoral support — 0 (5)

Sixth Form — 0 (4)

SEND -1 (3)

Behaviour system — 2 (0)
Homework — 1 (0)

General mixed responses — 0 (19)
Too early to tell - 0 (16)
Don’t have anything to compare it to — 0 (5)

Behaviour policy — 25 (32)

General negative comment — 16 (13)

Size of school — 11 (15)

Communications/lack of updates/reports — 9 (24)
SEND -9 (9)

Not equal support for all students — 0 (13)
Bullying — 4 (12)

Lack of consistency in teaching — 5 (10)
Knowledge Organisers/Self-quizzing — 3 (7)
Parents Evenings — 3 (5)

Too much homework — 0 (4)

Vaping — 0 (2)

Lack of focus on student well-being — 1 (2)
Uniform —4 (1)

Lack of lockers — 1 (1)

Transport/buses — 0 (1)

Toilets — 3 (0)

Issues surrounding clubs/trips provision — 6 (0)




22. Is there any other feedback you would
like to give?
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2. My child is happy at this School 98 8 | 13 | 89 | 10 | 84 83 |16 |85 |14 |89 |10 |8 | 16 | 81 | 18 | 81 | 18 | 89 | 10
3. My child feels safe at this School 98 88 |11 |90 | 9 | 89 8 |11 |87 |12 |90 | 9 |8 |12 |8 | 10 | 8 |15 |90 | 9
ﬁ;gi:jhoc" makes sure its pupils are well 92 | 5 |81 |16 |8 |14 |69 | 8 |51 |38 |80 |17 |83 |14 |64 |25 |62 | 25 | 75 | 21 | 83 | 14
7/8. My child has been bullied and the school dealt
with the bullying quickly and effectively 15 | 6 20 |11 |17 |11 |13 | 8 10 |16 | 18 |12 |16 |11 |11 (14 |11 |12 | 18 | 15 | 17 | 11
10. The school makes me aware of what my child 2 1 5| 21 | 5c | 79 | 19 | 46 |34 |44 |48 |68 | 28 |80 |18 |71 | 2a |50 |34 | 68 | 20 | 81 | 17
will learn during the year
11. When | have raised concerns with the school, | 31 5| o0 | 17 | 57 | 16 | 62 | 22 |55 | 27 | 55 | 19 |56 |17 |54 | 25 |61 |22 | 52 | 22 |56 | 17
the school has listened and responded well
12. My child has SEND and the school gives them
13. The school has high expectations for my child 88 | 6 |82 |12 |80 |13 | 68 66 | 24 |82 |12 |80 |12 |78 |13 |72 |16 | 81 | 13 | 81 | 12
14. My child does well at this school 92 84 |13 |8 |12 |70 | 4 |79 |16 |83 |13 |8 |11 |75 |14 |75 [ 19 | 81 | 15 | 86 | 11
15. The school lets me know how my childisdoing | 84 | 23 | 82 |17 |8 |16 |37 |36 |55 [43 |79 |19 |82 |16 |76 |19 |78 |21 | 79 |20 | 83 | 16
16. There i d f subject ilable t
ere1s a good range ot subjects avallableto - 1 gy | 4 1 g9 | 8 (89 | 7 |87 | 5 |83 |16 |90 | 8 |90 |6 |93 | 5 [87 |11 |89 | 9 |90 | 7
my child at this school
17. My child has th tunity to tak ti
y chiid has the opportunity fo take part In 72 | 7 |81 |10 |81 |11 |85 | 3 |85 |10 |88 |7 |87 |9 |90 |6 [8 |9 |89 |7 [9]7
clubs and activities at this school
18. The school supports my child’s wider personal | o3 1 99 | 23 | 19 | 77 | 16 | 57 |12 |52 |34 |73 |18 | 77 | 15 |80 |12 |76 |15 | 71 | 21 | 78 | 15
development
19. | [ his school h
pgrer‘:‘f’”drecommendt Is school to another 96 | 3 |81 |19 |83 |17 |8 | 5 |77 |15 |81 |19 |84 |16 |72 |13 |74 |15 | 78 | 22 | 84 | 16




